Case No. 2018-00030

Chapter 278 and 807 KAR Chapter 5, Green-Taylor District, including the members of the

Board of Commissioners, may be held accountable .2

4. Pro Forma Operating Statement

Green-Taylor District's Pro Forma Operating Statement for the test year ended December

31, 2016, as determined by Staff, appears below.

2 KRS 278.990(1 ). Any officer, agent, or employee of a utility, as defined in KRS 278.010, and any
other person who willfully violates any of the provisions of this chapter or any regulation promulgated
pursuant to th is chapter, or fails to obey any order of the commission from which all rights of appeal have
been exhausted, or who procures, aids, or abets a violation by any utility, shall be subject to either a civil
penalty to be assessed by the commission not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for
each offense or a criminal penalty of imprisonment for not more than six (6) months, or both.

-5- Staff Report
Case No. 2018-00030

Test Year Adjustment ~ Pro Forma
Operating Revenues

Sales of Water $2,239,901 $ 119,160 (A)
Sales for Resale 24,720 $2,383,782
Other Operating Revenues 143,542 (1,800) (B)

(27 ,685) (C) 114,057

Total Operating Revenue 2,408,163 89,675 2,497,838

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Salaries and Wages - Employees 431 ,017 36,430 (D)
{11,000) (I) 456,447

Salaries and Wages - Officers 18,200 (18,200) (E) 0
Employee Pensions and Benefits 298,346 (23,067) (F)

14,559 (G) 289,837
Purchased Wate r 731 ,981 (1,371) (H) 730,61 0
Purchased Power 71, 124 (133) (H) 70,991
Materials and Supplies 102,829 (11 ,000) (I) 91,829
Contractual Services 54,776 54,776
Water Testing 8,940 8,940
Transportation Expenses 35,277 35,277
Insurance 31,269 31,269
Regulatory Commission Expenses 4,536 4,536
Bad Debt Expense 8,455 8,455
Miscellaneous Expenses 86,163 86,163

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 1,882,915 (13,782) 1,869,133
Depreciation Expense 313,652 313,652
Taxes Other Than Income 34,370 2,787 (J) 37,157

Total Operating Expenses 2,230,938 (10,995) 2,219,943

Net Operating Income 177,225 100,670 277,895
Interest Income 5,117 5,117

Income Available to Service Debt $ 182,342 $ 100,670 $ 283,012

(A) Billing Analysis Adjustment. In the Application, Green-Taylor District

provided a billing analysis detailing water usage and water sales revenue for the 12-

month test year. Green-Taylor District made no adjustment to water sales revenue. Staff

-6- Staff Report
Case No. 2018-00030

has reviewed Green-Taylor District's billing analysis provided on March 2, 2018 in

response to the Commission's deficiency letter and finds that $2,383,782, the sum of the

class water sales revenue of for all customers, is a more accurate representation of

normalized test year water sale revenue. Green-Taylor District made no adjustments to